

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 58191 of 2014

Petitioner :- Prithvi Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Ors

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,N.K.Tiwari,Sunil Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.

Case was called out in the list of mentioned cases.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has produced Mention Slip dated 02.02.2023, with endorsement 'Lene se Inkar kiya' by Sri N. K. Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent Nos 2 to 4, which is taken on record.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 through speed post strictly within 24 hours for engaging new counsel in place of Sri N. K. Tiwari.

List this case peremptorily on 16.2.2023.

Order Date :- 2.2.2023

ADY